1A. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED Turnout
18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc GREEN Other Would not Don't Completely VotedinAll Votedin at
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois PARTY HERE vote/None/ Know/Not Certain will Previous least 3 of
Party Party (NDP) (8Q) Would spoil sure vote in Next  Elections Previous
ballot Fed Election Elections and
T2B for Next
Fed Election
Base: All Respondents 2000 918 1082 448 810 742 100 388 815 697 487 411 541 71 52 9 103 326 1234 1046 1247
Weighted 2000 946 1054 388 769 844 187 721 784 308 495 374 515 75 49 8 124 359 1207 1025 1229
The Conservative Party 451 247 204 43 150 258 31 161 187 72 451 - - - - - - - 317 304 357
23% 26% 19% 11% 20% 31% 17% 22% 24% 24% 91% - - - - - - - 26% 30% 29%
B C CcD * KLMNPQ * * ** *
The Liberal Party 300 155 146 83 104 113 24 78 136 62 - 300 - - - - - - 212 156 199
15% 16% 14% 21% 14% 13% 13% 11% 17% 20% - 80% - - - - - - 18% 15% 16%
DE * G G JLMNPQ * * ** *
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 454 233 221 102 164 188 33 157 184 80 - - 454 - - - - - 324 256 314
23% 25% 21% 26% 21% 22% 17% 22% 23% 26% - - 88% - - - - - 27% 25% 26%
* JKMNPQ * * ** *
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 69 38 31 14 36 19 7 29 25 8 - - - 69 - - - - 45 35 45
3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% - - - 92% - - - - 4% 3% 4%
E * JKLNPQ* * ** *
Green Party 39 18 21 11 11 18 5 12 13 9 - - - - 39 - - - 32 25 31
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 80% - - - 3% 2% 2%
* * JKLMPQ* o *
Other 8 4 4 1 4 3 3 2 1 2 - - - - - 8 - - 3 4 5
* * * * 1% * 2% * * 1% - - - - - 100% - - * * *
H* H * * o *
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 124 53 71 34 69 21 17 61 38 8 - - - - - - 124 - 8 8 6
6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3% - - - - - - 100% - 1% 1% *
E E I* HI | * * ** JKLMNQ*
Don't Know/Not sure 554 197 357 100 230 224 66 220 200 66 44 73 61 6 10 - - 359 264 238 272
28% 21% 34% 26% 30% 26% 36% 31% 26% 22% 9% 20% 12% 8% 20% - - 100% 22% 23% 22%
A HI* | P JLp P P* JP* ** * JKLMNP

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1B. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED Turnout
18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc GREEN Other Would not Don't Completely VotedinAll Votedin at
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois PARTY HERE vote/None/ Know/Not Certain will Previous least 3 of
Party Party (NDP) (8Q) Would spoil sure vote in Next  Elections Previous
ballot Fed Election Elections and
T2B for Next
Fed Election
Base: Don't Know/Not Sure In DEMD 520 186 334 111 211 198 37 122 212 149 44 70 65 7 8 - - 326 253 227 259
Weighted 554 197 357 100 230 224 66 220 200 66 44 73 61 6 10 - - 359 264 238 272
The Conservative Party 44 19 25 3 8 33 2 14 20 8 44 - - - - - - - 30 29 31
8% 10% 7% 3% 3% 15% 3% 6% 10% 12% 100% - - - - - - - 11% 12% 11%
* D * KLQ* * * o I3
The Liberal Party 73 33 41 8 35 30 10 27 25 11 - 73 - - - - - - 42 38 41
13% 17% 11% 8% 15% 13% 16% 12% 12% 16% - 100% - - - - - - 16% 16% 15%
* * * a* * o I3
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 61 15 47 12 21 28 3 22 26 10 - - 61 - - - - - 34 30 38
11% 7% 13% 12% 9% 13% 5% 10% 13% 14% - - 100% - - - - - 13% 12% 14%
* * * * KQ* o I
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6 3 4 1 5 - 2 2 2 1 - - - 6 - - - - 4 5 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 1% - - - 100% - - - - 1% 2% 1%
* * * * * o I
Green Party 10 6 4 - 9 1 - 6 3 * - - - - 10 - - - 7 6 7
2% 3% 1% - 4% * - 3% 2% 1% - - - - 100% - - - 3% 2% 2%
* 3 * * * * o o
Don't know 359 122 237 76 151 132 49 149 124 37 - - - - - - - 359 148 130 153
65% 62% 66% 76% 66% 59% 74% 68% 62% 56% - - - - - - - 100% 56% 55% 56%
E* 1* | * * * o I3 KL

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED Turnout
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc GREEN Other Would not Don't Completely VotedinAll Votedin at
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois PARTY HERE vote/None/ Know/Not Certain will Previous least 3 of
Party Party (NDP) (8Q) Would spoil sure vote in Next  Elections Previous
ballot Fed Election Elections and
T2B for Next
Fed Election
Base: All Respondents 2000 918 1082 448 810 742 100 388 815 697 487 411 541 71 52 9 103 326 1234 1046 1247
Weighted 2000 946 1054 388 769 844 187 721 784 308 495 374 515 75 49 8 124 359 1207 1025 1229
The Conservative Party 495 266 229 46 158 291 33 175 207 80 495 - - - - - - - 347 333 388
25% 28% 22% 12% 21% 35% 18% 24% 26% 26% 100% - - - - - - - 29% 32% 32%
B C CcD * KLMNPQ * * ** *
The Liberal Party 374 187 186 91 140 143 35 106 160 73 - 374 - - - - - - 255 195 240
19% 20% 18% 23% 18% 17% 19% 15% 20% 24% - 100% - - - - - - 21% 19% 20%
E * G G JLMNPQ * * ** *
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 515 248 267 114 185 216 36 180 210 89 - - 515 - - - - - 358 285 352
26% 26% 25% 29% 24% 26% 19% 25% 27% 29% - - 100% - - - - - 30% 28% 29%
* F JKMNPQ * * ** *
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 75 41 34 15 41 19 9 31 27 9 - - - 75 - - - - 49 40 48
4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% - - - 100% - - - - 4% 4% 4%
E * JKLNPQ* * ** *
Green Party 49 24 25 11 20 19 5 18 16 10 - - - - 49 - - - 39 31 37
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - - - - 100% - - - 3% 3% 3%
* * JKLMPQ* o *
Other 8 4 4 1 4 3 3 2 1 2 - - - - - 8 - - 3 4 5
* * * * 1% * 2% * * 1% - - - - - 100% - - * * *
H* H * * o *
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 124 53 71 34 69 21 17 61 38 8 - - - - - - 124 - 8 8 6
6% 6% 7% 9% 9% 3% 9% 8% 5% 3% - - - - - - 100% - 1% 1% *
E E I* HI | * * ** JKLMNQ*
Don't know 359 122 237 76 151 132 49 149 124 37 - - - - - - - 359 148 130 153
18% 13% 22% 20% 20% 16% 26% 21% 16% 12% - - - - - - - 100% 12% 13% 12%
A HI* HI | * * ** * JKLMNP

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 1571 765 806 336 618 617 63 274 641 593 487 411 541 71
Weighted 1517 771 746 278 548 691 121 511 622 263 495 374 515 75
The Conservative Party 495 266 229 46 158 291 33 175 207 80 495 - - -
33% 35% 31% 17% 29% 42% 27% 34% 33% 31% 100% - - -

C CD * KLMN *

The Liberal Party 374 187 186 91 140 143 35 106 160 73 - 374 - -
25% 24% 25% 33% 25% 21% 29% 21% 26% 28% - 100% - -

DE * G JLMN *

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 515 248 267 114 185 216 36 180 210 89 - - 515 -
34% 32% 36% 41% 34% 31% 30% 35% 34% 34% - - 100% -

E * JKMN *
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 75 41 34 15 41 19 9 31 27 9 - - - 75

5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% - - - 100%
E * JKLN*

Green Party 49 24 25 11 20 19 5 18 16 10 - - - -
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% - - - -

* *

Other 8 4 4 1 4 3 3 2 1 2 - - - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% * * 1% - - - -

H* H *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, )/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. And what party would you vote for second?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 1571 765 806 336 618 617 63 274 641 593 487 411 541 71
Weighted 1517 771 746 278 548 691 121 511 622 263 495 374 515 75

The Conservative Party 148 71 77 40 46 61 9 47 67 25 - 61 73 7
10% 9% 10% 15% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% - 16% 14% 10%

DE * J J J*

The Liberal Party 322 169 152 67 128 127 16 99 139 68 78 - 227 10
21% 22% 20% 24% 23% 18% 13% 19% 22% 26% 16% - 44% 13%

* FG K JKMN K*

The New Democratic Party (NDP) 356 175 181 70 125 161 24 120 140 72 134 172 - 31
23% 23% 24% 25% 23% 23% 20% 23% 23% 27% 27% 46% - 41%

* L JL JL*

The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 66 45 22 24 24 19 11 27 24 5 - 24 40 -

4% 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2% - 6% 8% -

B DE I* | | J M *

Some other party 160 82 78 34 52 74 15 44 71 30 56 29 61 13
11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 18%
* N N KN*

Don't know/Not sure 465 229 236 42 174 249 46 175 180 64 227 88 113 14
31% 30% 32% 15% 32% 36% 38% 34% 29% 24% 46% 24% 22% 19%

C C I* | KLM *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, )/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their
performance?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents 2000 918 1082 448 810 742 100 388 815 697 487 411 541 71
Weighted 2000 946 1054 388 769 844 187 721 784 308 495 374 515 75
Strongly approve 228 131 97 45 66 117 13 85 97 32 175 19 19 3
11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 14% 7% 12% 12% 10% 35% 5% 4% 4%
B D * KLMNPQ *
Somewhat approve 655 323 332 133 246 276 61 246 248 101 285 84 84 17
33% 34% 31% 34% 32% 33% 33% 34% 32% 33% 58% 23% 16% 23%
* KLMNPQ L *
Somewhat disapprove 486 201 285 91 201 194 52 162 205 67 25 122 143 16
24% 21% 27% 23% 26% 23% 28% 22% 26% 22% 5% 33% 28% 22%
A * J J J*
Strongly disapprove 631 291 340 119 256 256 61 228 234 108 11 149 268 38
32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 35% 2% 40% 52% 51%
* H Q JKPQ JQ*
Top2Box (Approve) 883 454 429 178 311 394 74 331 345 133 460 103 103 21
44% 48% 41% 46% 40% 47% 39% 46% 44% 43% 93% 28% 20% 27%
B D * KLMNPQ L *
Low2Box (Disapprove) 1117 493 625 210 457 450 113 390 439 175 36 270 411 55
56% 52% 59% 54% 60% 53% 61% 54% 56% 57% 7% 72% 80% 73%
A E * JQ JKPQ J*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Which of the major federal parties do you believe presents the best alternative to the current Harper Conservative government?

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc
Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: All Respondents 2000 918 1082 448 810 742 100 388 815 697 487 411 541 71

Weighted 2000 946 1054 388 769 844 187 721 784 308 495 374 515 75

The Liberals led by Justin Trudeau 758 371 387 178 291 290 78 250 302 129 161 332 17 31
38% 39% 37% 46% 38% 34% 42% 35% 39% 42% 32% 89% 3% 41%

DE * G L JLMNPQ L*

The NDP led by Thomas Mulcair 1242 575 666 210 478 554 109 471 482 179 335 42 498 45
62% 61% 63% 54% 62% 66% 58% 65% 61% 58% 68% 11% 97% 59%

C C * | K JKMNPQ K*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, )/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Given that you have children in the household, you likely will have already received or will be receiving a cheque from the Government of Canada for the Universal Child-Care Benefit. The benefit to parents is $160 a month for children up to six
years old, and $60 a month for children aged 7 to 17. The first round of cheques includes monthly payments retroactive back to January, 2015. Does receiving this payment make you:

Gender EDUCATION DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad The The Liberal The New The Bloc

Conservative Party Democratic Quebecois
Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: Children In The HH 441 173 268 121 301 19 18 67 178 178 114 84 116 15
Weighted 392 151 241 103 262 27 34 116 167 75 95 66 95 17

More likely to vote for the Harper 54 21 34 13 32 9 4 15 24 11 27 9 7 1
Conservative Government 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 34% 11% 13% 14% 14% 29% 14% 8% 4%
* * % * % * KLQ* * * * %

No change in your vote choice as a result of 267 94 173 64 191 12 20 80 117 51 65 45 62 13
receiving this benefit 68% 62% 72% 62% 73% 47% 60% 69% 70% 67% 68% 68% 66% 75%

* * % * % * * * * * %

Less likely to vote for the Harper Conservative 70 36 34 26 40 5 10 21 26 14 3 12 25 4
Government 18% 24% 14% 25% 15% 19% 29% 18% 15% 18% 3% 18% 26% 21%

B D* * % * % * * J* J* * %

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, )/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/1, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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